Martletwy Community Council

Clerk: Mrs Lizzie Lesnianski. email: clerk@martletwycommunitycouncil.gov.uk

Notice of an Ordinary Meeting of Martletwy Community Council to be held on Thursday 8th May 2025, 7.30pm at Lawrenny Village Hall

Members of the public are welcome

In commemoration of VE Day 80th Anniversary we will start with a minute's silence

1. Apologies and declarations of interest

2. Minutes of the previous meeting

3. Matters Arising

a) VE Day 80 Community Picnic

4. Planning

 <u>Applications Received</u>: None to date
<u>Application Notices Received</u>: Confirmation of Withdrawn Planning Application - NP/25/0071/FUL
<u>Other Planning Matters</u>: Cresswell Quay Conservation Area

5. Highway Matters

- a. Temporary Road Closure
- b. Highway Maintenance Issues

6. Finances

- a. Financial Update
- b. Invoices & Remittance Advices, inc RBLI (VE80) and Pembrokeshire County Council
- c. Audit
- d. VAT Update
- e. Bank Signatories
- f. Clerk Salary

7. Community

- a. Community Events:
- b. Community Initiatives: Village Christmas Tree initiative
- c. Grant Application Opportunities & Updates: Little Book Stop application

8. Community Council Policies:

- a. Model Financial Regulations
- b. Annual Report
- c. Training Policy

9. Councillor/Clerk Training:

a. Training with One Voice Wales; Joint training with other councils

10. Meetings Attended by Community Councillors/Clerk:

11. Correspondence Received:

a.Pembrokeshire County Council – Dog Restrictions on Beaches b One Voice Wales – Motion for AGM

12. Communication:

- a. County Councillor Report:
- 13. Date of Next Meeting: Monday 9th June at 7:30pm at Lawrenny Village Hall